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Row # Approach 1 - User Fee Funded Stormwater Program Approx. Values Notes

1 Total Townwide Impervious Area (IA) 60,989,098 Square Feet (SF)

2 Total Townwide Impervious Area (IA) 1400.1 Acres (AC)

3

4 Total Town Road IA 11,129,974          SF

5 Total Town Road IA 255.5 AC

6

7 Total Town-Owned, Non-Road IA 294,022                SF

Does note include School or Fire 

District properties

8 Total Town-Owned, Non-Road IA 6.7 AC

9

10 Total Town-Owned IA 11,423,996          SF

11 Total Town-Owned IA 262.3 AC

12

13 Percent of Townwide IA that is Town-Owned 18.7%

14

15 Number of Residential Parcels >500SF IA 2,360                    

16 Number of Residential Equivalent Residential Units (ERUs) 2,360                    

17

18 ERU Value 4,000 SF/ERU

Based on Median of Townwide 

Residential Parcels

19

20 Number of Town-Owned Road ERUs 2,783

21

22 Number of Non-Residential Parcels >500SF IA 764

23 Number of Non-Residential, Non-Town-Owned Road ERUs 9,237                    

24 Number of Town-Owned, Non-Residential, Non-Road ERUs 86

25 Non-Town-Owned, Non-Residential, Non-Road ERUs 9,151                    

26

27 Total Townwide ERUs 14,380                  % of Total

28 Total Town Owned ERUs 2,869                    20%

29 Totoal Non-Town Owned ERUs 11,511                  80%

30

31 Estimated Annual Stormwater Budget $550,000

32 $/ERU-month Needed to Provide Estimated Budget $3.19

33

34 Annual Revenue from Residential Properties $90,264 16%

35 Annual Revenue from Town-Owned Properties $109,732 20%

36 Annual Revenue from Non-Town-Owned, Non-Residential $350,003 64%

37

38 Annual Stormwater User Fee for Residential Owner $38.25

39

40 Total Townwide Taxable Value (from Grandlist November 2012) $1,644,391,996

41 Estimated Annual Stormwater Budget from Town General Fund $109,732

42 Town Stormwater Budget Component as % of Total Taxable Value 0.0067%

43 Cost per $1,000 of Taxable Value $0.07

44 Approx. Mean Residential (R1, R2, S1, S2, MHU & MHL, per Grandlist 11/12) $300,000

45 Annual Stormwater Component of Tax Liability for Mean Residential Property $20.02 Tax Deductible

46 Total Stormwater Impact for Mean Residential Owner (Approach 1) $58.27

47

48 Approach 2 - Tax Base Funded Stormwater Program

49 Total Townwide Taxable Value (from Grandlist November 2012) $1,644,391,996

50 Estimated Annual Stormwater Budget $550,000

51 Annual Stormwater Budget as % of Total Taxable Value 0.0334%

52 Cost per $1,000 of Taxable Value $0.33

53 Approx. Mean Residential (R1, R2, S1, S2, MHU & MHL, per Grandlist 11/12) $300,000

54 Annual Stormwater Tax Liability for Mean Residential Property (Approach 2) $100.34 Tax Deductible

55

56 Comments:

57 1)  Impervious Area values presented herein are based on Fall 2013 Image Interpretation effort, based on imagery captured in Spring 2013

58 2)  This analysis does not include the following:

59 Bad debt

60 Stormwater fee credit impacts

61 3)  This analysis is not dynamic and does not project future growth, inflation, interest, operating reserves, etc. 

62 Such factors would be considered in rate model / cash flow analysis. 

63

Includes single, double and 

tripple units per parcel.  Greater 

than 3 units on parcel not 

identified as residential.
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